

FOI Request 3831

NHS Warwickshire North CCG

I would like to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

1) How much did the CCG(s) spend on out of hours (GP) services in the first 11 months of 2014?

January 2014 to November 2014 = £1,245,380 for 11 months.

2) How much did the CCG(s) spend on out of hours (GP) services in 2013?

April 2013 to December 2013 = £1,018,948 for 9 months.

CCGs came into existence on 1st April 2013 and any historical information prior to that date will need to be obtained from the Department of Health's legacy team, therefore you will need to redirect your request to reviews&informationteam@dh.gsi.gov.uk to obtain information for this period.

3) How much did the CCG(s) spend on out of hours (GP) services in 2012?

CCGs came into existence on 1st April 2013 and any historical information prior to that date will need to be obtained from the Department of Health's legacy team, therefore you will need to redirect your request to reviews&informationteam@dh.gsi.gov.uk to obtain information for this period.

4) How many GPs were on duty between the hours of 7pm and 8am on a weekday in 2014? If this varies, please provide the figures for each month.

The CCG does not hold this information.

5) How many GPs were on duty on weekends in 2014? If this varies, please provide the figures for each month.

The CCG does not hold this information.

6) Do GPs receive any enhanced or overtime pay for working out of hours shifts? If so, please detail.

The CCG does not hold this information.

7) How many patients were registered in your area in 2014?

The registered population of Warwickshire North CCG is c185,000.